THE DATASHEET OF
810251AGILFT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  March 3, 2016
General Description
The 810251I is a high performance, low jitter/low phase noise
VCXO. The 810251i uses a low frequency and low cost pullable
crystal to achieve jitter attenuation for synchronous Ethernet

13©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  March 3, 2016
810251I Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
810251AGILF 10251AIL 16 Lead “Lead-Free” TSSOP Tube -40C to 85C
810251AGILFT 10251AIL 16 Lead “Lead-Free” TSSOP Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
14©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  March 3, 2016
810251I Data Sheet
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
A
T8
1
10
14
Updated Figure 1, Schematic layout.
VCXO-PLL External Components section, reworded second from last paragraph
“The frequency of oscillation in the third overtone mode....”.
Changed marking from 810251AL to 10251AL.
Changed datasheet header/footer format.
7/28/09
B
T4A